paragraph 7.1 & 7.2 above. Post the amalgamation, the Transferor Companies shall

stand dissolved without being wound-up.

11.3. The pre-amalgamation capital structure of the Transferee Company is mentioned in

paragraph 7.3 above. Post the amalgamation capital structure of the Transferee

Company would be as under:

Particulars Amount in (Rs.)

Authorised Capital*

1,24,50,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each 12,45,00,000

Total 12,45,00,000

Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Capital

52,61,395 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each fully paid-up 5,26,13,950

Total 5,26,13,950

* The Transferee Company shall take necessary steps to increase or alter, to the extent

required, its Authorised Capital suitably to enable it to issue and allot the Equity

Shares pursuant to this Scheme.

12. PRE AND POST AMALGAMATION SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

12.1. The pre-amalgamation shareholding pattern of the Transferor Companies as on

31
st

March, 2021 is mention in paragraph 7.1 & 7.2 above

12.2. The pre and post amalgamation shareholding pattern of the Transferee Company as on

31
st

March, 2021is as follows:

40

Sr. No. Particulars Pre-amalgamation Post-amalgamation

Name of Shareholder No. of

shares

% No. of shares %

1.  Abdul Rasheed 2,17,900 2.91 2,17,900 4.17

2.  Abdul Mateen  30,49,760 40.79 30,49,760 58.39

3.  Khalil Ahmed 1,40,900 1.88 1,40,900 2.70

4.  Ikhlas Ahmed Chawla 1,40,900 1.88 1,40,900 2.70

5.  Shehnaz Rashid 70,900 0.95 70,900 1.36

6.  Atya Hameed 70,900 0.95 70,900 1.36

7.  Farzana Mateen 71,720 0.96 71,720 1.37

8.  Nishat Khalil 70,900 0.95 70,900 1.36

9.  Mukhlis Aziz 76,900 1.03 76,900 1.47

10.  Anmol Aziz 76,000 1.02 76,000 1.46

11.  Hamd Aziz 2,17,800 2.9 2,17,800 4.17

12.  Sana Aziz 77,800 1.04 77,800 1.49

13.  Nihal Aziz 76,900 1.03 76,900 1.47

14.  Amin-Ul-Aziz 77,800 1.04 82779 1.58

15.  Fahad Aziz 76,900 1.03 76,900 1.47

16.  Saad Aziz 76,900 1.03 76,900 1.47

17.  Mehak Aziz 76,000 1.02 76,000 1.46

18.  Muskan Aziz 76,000 1.02 76,000 1.46

19.  Kashish Aziz 1,07,800 1.44 1,07,800 2.06

20.  Noor-Ul-Aziz 76,900 1.03

76,900 1.47

21.  Zoya Aziz 76,000 1.02 76,000

1.46

1.46

22.  Khuloos Aziz 76,000 1.02 76,000 1.46

23.  SufiaIkhlas 70,900 0.95 70,900 1.36

24.  Ashwini Narula 21,080 0.28 21,080 0.40

25.  Archna Bajaj 25,000 0.33 25,000 0.48

26.  Ashok Jain 4,375 0.06 4,375 0.08

27.  Indu Jain 10,625 0.14 10,625 0.20

28.  Rosebud Tradelink Private

Limited

22,65,440 30.30 0 0

29.  F & S Trading Private Limited 0 0 42,840 0.81

30.  Chestnee Healthcare Private

Limited (OPC)

0 0 2016 0.04

 Total 74,77,000 100 52,61,395 100

13. EXTENT OF SHAREHOLDING OF DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL

PERSONNEL:

13.1. The Directors of the Transferor Companies do not hold any shares in the Transferor

Companies or the Transferee Companies.

41

13.2. The extent of shareholding of the Directors of the Transferee Company in the

Transferee Company is as follows:

S.No. Name of Director DIN No. of shares

held in Unicure

India Limited

% of shares

held

1. Abdul Mateen 01131944 30,49,760 40.79%

2. Ikhlas Ahmed Chawla 00335740 1,40,900 1.88%

3. Farzana Mateen 08546042 70,900 0.96

Further, the directors of the Transferee Company do not hold any shares in the